
AMENDMENT ONE TO THE WYOMING DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY SERVICES 
SUBGRANTEE AGREEMENT BETWEEN LARAMIE COUNTY AND GREATER 

WYOMING BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS OF LARAMIE COUNTY. 

l. Parties .. This Amendment ("Grant Amendment") (ALN 93.558} is made between Laramie
County. Stale of Wyoming ("COUNTY"), whose address is 310 West 19th Street, Cheyenne,
Wyoming 82001, and the Greater Wyoming Big Brothers Big Sisters (SUBGRANTEE).
whose address is 400 East 20th Street, Cheyenne7 Wyoming 82001.

2. Pumose of Amendment This Amendment shall constitute the first amendment to the
agreement between the COUNlY and SUBGRANTEE. The purpose of this Amendment is
to: a) increase the total Agreement by thirteen thousand two hundred sixty-four dollars and
twenty-nine cents ($13,264.29); b) extend the term of the Agreement through September 30.
2026.

The original Agreement dated October 1, 2024, required the SUBGRANTEE to undertake
and complete materials, projects and/or services (collectively, the •'Project'') described in
Attachment A attached hereto. Performance by SUBGRA NTEE of the requirements of this
Grant Agreement and compliance with all TANF program rules and regulations is a
condition to SUBGRANTEE'S receipt of monies hereunder.

3. Term of the Amendment: This Amendment shall commence upon October 1, 2025, and
shall remain in full force and effect through the term of the Agreement, as amended, unless
terminated at an car1ier date pursuant to the provisions of the Agreement, or pursuant to
applicable federal or state statute, role or regulation.

4. Payment: Total payment under this Agreement shall not exceed twenty-six thousand five
hundred twenty-eight dollars and fifty-eight cents ($26,528.58).

5. Additional Responsibllitit:s of COUNTY. The County shall not take on any additional
duties as a result of this Amendment. 

6. Additional Responsibilities ofSUBGRA."JTEE. ForFedercll Year(FFY)2026, the
SUBGRANTEE shall provide the same services and serve the same number of participants
as outlined in Attachment A, Statement of Work. for FFY 2025. Additionally, Attachment
B, FFY2025 Quarterly Report and Invoice, will serve as the reporting and invoicing
template for FFY2026.

7. Special Provisions.

A. Same Term and Conditions. With the exception of items explicitly delineated in this
Amendment, all tenns and conditions of the original Agreement, and any previous
Amendmcntst between the COUNTY and the SUBGRANTEE, including but not limited
to sovereign immunity. shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

8. General Provisions.

A. Entiretv of Amendment. The original Agreement, consisting of eight (8) pages,
Attachment A Subrecipicnt Pass Through Infonnntion consisting of one (1) page,
Attachment B Big Brothers Big Sisters with revised budget consisting of twelve (12)



pages, Attachment C FFY2025 Quarterly Report and Invoice consisting of eight (8) 
pages; Attachment D, DFS Contract with Laramie County as Amended consisting of 
thirteen (13 pages); and this Amendment One, consisting of three (3) pages; represent the 
entire and integrated agreement between the parties and supersede an prior negotiations, 
representations, and agreements, whether written or oral. 

(THE REST OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK I 

9. Signatures. By signing this Grant Agreement, the parties represent and warrant that they
have read and understood itt that they agree to be bound by the tenns of the Grant
Agreement, that they have the authority to sign it, and that they have received a signed and
dated copy of the Grant Agreement.

The effective date of this Grant Agreement is the date of the signature last afrlXed to this page. 



LARAMIECOUNTY,WYOMING 

By:------------
Chanman, Laramie County Commissioners Date: 

By: ------------
Debra Lee, Laramie County Cl�rk Date: 

GREATER WYOMING BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS 

REVIEWED ANll APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY 

Date 




















































































